NOTICE OF ADOPTION June 13, 2022

At the Regular Meeting of the City and Borough of Juneau Assembly, held on the 13th day of June, 2022, the below legislation was adopted. Resolutions, emergency ordinances and appropriating ordinances are effective immediately; other ordinances become effective 30 days after adoption or at any later date specified in the ordinance. The titles listed in this notice may not reflect amendments made at adoption. Copies of the unsigned ordinance and resolution documents as they were during the Assembly meeting at which it was adopted are online at https://juneau.org/assembly/assembly-minutes-and-agendas

ORDINANCES

Ordinance 2022-24(am) An Ordinance Amending the Elections Code for the City and Borough of Juneau Municipal Elections. *Adopted as amended.*

APPROPRIATING ORDINANCES

Ordinance 2022-06(b) An Ordinance Appropriating Funds from the Treasury for FY23 City and Borough Operations. *Adopted*

Ordinance 2022-08(b) An Ordinance Establishing the Rate of Levy for Property Taxes for Calendar Year 2022 Based Upon the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2023. *Adopted*

Ordinance 2021-08(b)(am)(AG) An Ordinance Appropriating \$1,500,000 to the Manager for the Information Technology Infrastructure Upgrades Capital Improvement Project; Funding Provided by General Funds. *Adopted*

Ordinance 2021-08(b)(am)(AJ) An Ordinance Appropriating \$6,300,000 to the Manager for the New City Hall Capital Improvement Project; Funding Provided by General Funds. *Adopted*

Ordinance 2021-08(b)(am)(AS) An Ordinance Appropriating \$2,300,000 to the Manager for the Hospital CT/MRI Replacement Capital Improvement Project; Funding Provided by Hospital Funds. *Adopted*

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 2975(b) A Resolution Adopting the City and Borough Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Years 2023 through 2028, and Establishing the Capital Improvement Project Priorities for Fiscal Year 2023. *Adopted*

Resolution 2987 A Resolution Supporting the Operational Needs of the Alaska Department of Fish and Game at the Downtown NOAA Dock. *Adopted*

Resolution 2988 A Resolution Proclaiming June as JUNEAU PRIDE MONTH 2022 and Encouraging the People of Juneau to Celebrate the Diversity of Our Community. *Adopted*